City of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 279
Approved August 2, 2022

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following Contract Award by the Board of

Contract and Supply in accordance with Section 21-26(b)(1) of the Code of

Ordinances.

SpryPoint Services, Inc. $2,899,119.00

(Providence Water)
) ! HERE.
Sl
: ,""
Iy

Date’:w;’r(aﬂ\

N GITY COUNGIL
JUL 21 2022

READ AND P =0




OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR
City of Providence

June 14, 2022

Ms. Tina Mastroianni
City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Tina:

1 am writing to request that the following requested contract awards be submitted to the City Council and the
Finance Committee for approval:

o Providence Water Supply:
= Award to Avanceon for a total not to exceed $1,500,000 for Wonderware and
SCADA Technical Support in accordance with the Code of Ordinance, Section 21-
26 (b)(1);

* Award to SpryPoint Services, Inc., for Utility Billing System and Implementation
in the amount of $2,899,119 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance Section 2~
26 (b) (1);

o  Providence Police Department;
* Award to Conduent State & Local Solutions, Inc in the amount of $3,548,457 for
“Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services in accordance with
the Code of Ordinance Section 21-26 (b) (1):

o Information Technology:
* Approval to extend contract with Jimmy Chiu for Lawson System support in an
amount of $30,000 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance Section 21-26 (b) (2).

QFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



June 6, 2022

The Honorable Mayor Jorge O. Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply

City Hall, 25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

PROVIDENCE WATYER

RE: Utility Billing System and Implementation

MinuteTraq ID#: 32381

Account Codes: 848-848-52885

Dear Mayor Elorza,

DATE OF BID OPENING: September 13, 2021

Minority Participation: 0% MBE, 0% WBE

RECOMMENDED BIDDER: SpryPoint Services Inc. - 401-56 Queen Street, Charlottetown, PEI, C1A, Canada

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: Total amount of the contract not to excead $2,899,119.00.
The per year amount not to exceed: Year 1 & 2 (FY23-FY24) - $1,880,618.00 pending budget approval

Year 3 (FY25) - $329,516.00 pending budget approval
Year 4 (FY26) - $339,401.00 pending budget approval
Year 5 (FY27) - $349,583.00 pending budget approval

In response to our request for proposal regarding the above entitled, our department received the following bids:

VENDOR NAME BASE (minimmm regs.) TOTAL (final specifications)
1. | SpryPomt Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid
2. | Tyler Technology, Inc. Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid
3. | Cayenta Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid
4. | Advanced Utility Systems Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid
5. | Systems and Software Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid
6. | TMG Consuiting, LLC Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid
7. | Wise Men Consulting Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid
8. | Origin Consulting, LLC Unit Price Bid TUnit Price Bid
9. | VertexOne Software, LLC Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid
10. | Util360 Unit Price Bid Unit Price Bid

& On the basis of said bids, we recommend the bidder, as identified on LINE 1, while not the apparent low bidder, it is the bidder
who scored the highest on the selection criteria, which was clearly specified in the RFP,

0

[

HAdditional documentation to support the decision for this award is attached to this letter.

Providence Water ~ 125 Dupont Drive Providence RI 02907 ~ www.provwaler.com




FPROVIDENCE WATER

Explanation: All 10 proposals delivered to the City were reviewed to determine whether they were responsive or noaresponsive to
the requisites of this RFP. Upon this review, it was determined that all submissions met the specifications of the RFP,

The proposals were then evaluated on qualifications, proposed applications and fanctionalities, price, implementation and
conversion methodologies and training and support. PW reviewed each firm on key staff, comparable projects, client references
and z short-list of five of the best qualified firms was created (Qrigin, SpryPoint, Advanced Utility Systems, VertexOne, and
Systems & Software). The five short-listed firms were then invited to provide a presentation.

The propesals were also scored on submittal requirements and evaluation criteria outlined in the RFP. As a result of this scoring
methodology, which was clearly specified in the RFP, SpryPoint scored the highest with a score of 92 out of 100 possible points,

The scoring sheet is attached for reference.

Respectfuily Submitted,

Wﬂ@]o, General Manager inancigl Approval
y !

Wty (o3t

Department Subject Matter Expert: Mark Ceseretti, Senior Manager of Customer Service

By signing, the subject matter expert certifies the following. That the recommended vendor(s) is/are the lowest, qualified bidder(s)
with regards to the corresponding specifications. That all bids corresponding to this award were reviewed for completeness and that
the recommended bidder's submission is inclusive of all required documents.

Providence Water ~ 125 Dupont Drive Providence R1 02907 ~ www . provwaler.com



gL satle Uaytie di/éape iBdN “ATLUEL IS - BU B ) | 16ddAS
oL -SaiBsidpotiai Usitianies Bile Ueyeitia s diuy!
St ‘aoily’
o¢" - sarjfesastny Ipus susiesiddy pessdbiy |
. PoINBoI BaNIBE 8 50/ ST (I SouaTadiios
o.m Eoriybay P eatislsdks parijEibads  sisngaiignb s 16pUSA"
ybrofn” glellis ucljoafeg:
Alilibsg’ :
0\..\%,.,_
"S10PUSBA j|e Yues 0] pasn alam $8100s pajyblom d4¥ sy} Jad Sy:910N,
82 | 89 | G5 |2Z¢ |2V |99 A .. | TS | S'8L 21008 pajyBIom,
Wri$s | WLp$ | Moov$ [Ny LS| WES | WSS | W6'Z$ | NZZ$ | WE'ES WL'e$ | SISOD Jedj g pasodold
0 2 S S SEl L 14 Sy S’ q'e 90ld
"aoueusjulew pue
Z € 4 L L € v Gz Z ¢ sopriBdn pue Ajueliem
‘Buiuien; ‘poddng
‘ssibojopoylew
c 14 Z L FA € 7 P ¢ 7 UOISISAUODD
pue uoleiuswadw)
. . ‘S8ljljeuonoung pue
¢ v ¢ _. _. v § 5 v v suojjeo||ddy pasodoiy
‘palinbai aoiAias jO
adA} ayl ypm sousladwos
I 12 A L € 1% S G'e Z b4 |eoluyos) pue
. oousiledxs pazlepeds
‘suoljeoljenb si0pusa
UBLBSIM | XBMBA | 09€11N [191AL |[DINL| §8S putodAidg | uibLQ | eluake] | paoueApy Bl8ID Uona9|ag

wes | ya1eag d4Y SI9 Md :19pelo
Joayg Buipein Jopusp d4y wasAg Buljlig S|19 19)epp 9ouUspIrOId [RULS




