ity of Providence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No.373
Approved November 10, 2022

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council

hereby Authorize Approval of the following Contract Award by the Board of

Contract and Supply in accordance with Section 21-26(b)(1) of the Code of

Ordinances.

Conduent State & Local Solutions, Inc. $3,548,457.00
(Providence Police Department)

i CITY COUNCIL

NOV 0 3.2022

READ AND PASSED

g

ayor

[Hia/22-




OFFICE OF THE IERNAL AUDITOR
City of Providence

June 14, 2022

Ms. Tina Mastroianni
City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RT 02903

Dear Tina:

I am writing to request that the following requested contract awards be submitted to the City Council and the
Finance Committee for approval:

o Providence Water Supply:
*  Award to Avanceon for a total not to exceed $1,500,000 for Wonderware and
SCADA Technical Support in accordance with the Code of Ordinance, Section 21-
26 (b)(1);

* Award to SpryPoint Services, Inc., for Utility Billing System and Implementation
in the amount of $2,899,119 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance Section 21-
26 (b} (1);

¢ Providence Police Department;
* Award to Conduent State & Local Solutions, Inc in the amount of $3,548,457 for
“Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services in accordance with
the Code of Ordinance Section 21-26 (b) (1):

¢ Information Technology:
* Approval to extend contract with Jimmy Chiu for Lawson System support in an
amount of $30,000 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance Section 21-26 (b) (2).

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



Sincerely,

o I BT

Gina M. Costa
Internal Auditor

Ce: Ricky Caruolo, General Manager, Providence Water
Hugh T. Clements, Chief of Police
Alejandro Tirado, Director of Purchasing
James I. Lombardi, I1I, City Treasurer

OFFiCE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BQCS



Jorge O. Eiorza

Colone! Hugh T. Clements, ir,
Mayor

Chief of Police

Steven M. Paré
Commissioner

Providence Police Department
325 Washington Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02503

“Building Pride in Providence”

June 9, 2022

The Honorable Jorge O. Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
City Hall

25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

RE: Parking Citation Processing and Delinguent Collection Services (3 Year Contract with 2 One-Year Renewal Options)

MinuteTraq ID#: 35846

Minority Participation: 0 % MBE , 0 %WBE Account Code(s): 101-302-53420

Dear Mayor Elorza,

DATE OF BID OPENING: 04/25/2022
RECOMMENDED BIDDER & THEIR ADDRESS:

Conduent State & Local Solutions, Inc.
P.O. Box 201322
Dalias TX 75320-1322

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: Total amount not to excead $3,548,457.00.

In response to our request for proposal regarding the above entitled, our department received the following bid(s)
(Listed by low bidder first):

VENDOR NAME BASE (minimum TOTAL (final
reqs.) specifications)

1 | Conduent State & Local Solutions, Inc $3,548,457.00

2 | Puncan Solutions $3,823,687.80

3 | T2 Systems, Inc. $4,151,250.00

X] On the basis of said bids, we recommend the low bidder, as identified on LINE 1 , whose bid has met the
specification.

[_] On the basis of said bids, we recommend the low bidder, as identified on LINE 2 , while not the apparent low bidder, a
review of the bids reveal that it is in the best interest of the City to reject the low bidder. See the Explanation box
below.

[ ] On the basis of said bids, we recommend multiple bidders identified on Lines: 1 & 2. A review of the bids reveal that it

is in the best interest of the City to utilize these bidders together. See Explanation box below,

325 Washingten Street * Providence, Rhode Island 02903 * (401) 272-3121 * Fax: (401) 243-6464 = TDD #: (401) 831-3456



Additional documentation to support the decision for this award is not atteched to this letter.

Respectfully submitted,

<5
794% 7 W
Colonel Hugh T. Clements

Financial Approval:
Chief of Police
_} L S
{ Aor—, ' Ok /

Department Subject Matter Expert: Steven M. Pare, Commissioner

By signing, the subject matter expert certifies the following: That the recommended vendor(s) is/are the lowest, qualified
bidder(s) with regards to the corresponding specifications. That all bids corresponding to this award were reviewed for
completeness and that the recommended bidder’s submission is inclusive of all required documents.



City of Providence

Rhode Island
Department of City Clerk
MEMORANDUM
DATE: May 9, 2022
TO: Purchasing Director
SUBJECT: PARKING CITATION PROCESSING AND DELINQUENT

COLLECTION SERVICES (3 YEAR CONTRACT WITH 2
ONE YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS).- PROVIDENCE

POLICE DEPARTMENT
CONSIDERED BY: Board of Contract and Supply
DISPOSITION: VOTED: that all bids be referred to the Purchasing

Director for tabulation.
Duncan Solutions

Conduent State & Local Solutions, Inc.
T2 Systems, Inc

ce: Pur, Dir.
File

B ? Mot

Acting City Clerk



/ @ Procurement #:

3
T

BOARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY
CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

BID FORM 1: Bidders Blanik

1. Bids must meet the attached specifications, Any exceptions or modifications must be noted and fully explained.

2. Bidder’s responses must be in ink or typewritten, and all blanks on the bid fotn should be complsted,

3. The price or prices proposed should be stated both in WRITING and in FIGURES, and any proposal not so stated may be
rejected, Contracts exceeding twelve months must specify annual costs for each year.

4. Bids SHOULD BE TOTALED so that the final cost is cleatly stated (unless submitting a unit price bid), however each
item should be priced individually. Do not group items. Awards may be made on the basis of fotal bid or by Indildual
irems,

5. Allbids MUST BE SIGNED IN INK.

Name of Bidder (Firm or Individual): Conduent State & Local Sclutions, Inc.
Contact Name; Chad Krohn

Business Address: 770 First Street, N.E., 10tk Floor Washington, DC 20002
Business Phone #; 404.218.6432

Contact Email Address: chadkrohn@eonduent.com

2ress to bid on (Write the “Item Description” here): Parking Citation Processing and Delinguent Collection Services

If the bidder’s company is based in a state other than Rhode Island, list name end contact information for a local agent for service of
process that is located within Rhode Island Reese Blahuta, reese.blahuta@conduent.com, 971.221.2690

Delivery Date (if applicable):

Name of Surety Company (if applicable):
Total Amount in Writing*: Thueee million, five hundred forty-eight thousaad, four hundred fifty-seven dollars

Total Amount in Figures*: $3,948,457.00

* If you are submitthing « unit price bid, please insert “Unit Price Bid”

Use additianal pages if necessary for additional bidding details.

e ——

- Cd
/ Signature of Representation

James Barkman, Vice President

Title

Page 6 of 15



JORGE O. ELORZA

HUGH T. CLEMENTS, JR.
Mayor

Chief of Police

STEVEN M. PARE
Cominissioner of Public Safety

Department of Public Safety, Palice Departiment
“Building Pride in Pravidence”

March 17, 2022

The Honorable Jorge O. Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
Providence City Hall

25 Dorrance Street

Providence, RI 02903

RE:  Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services (3 Year Contract with 2 One-
Year Renewal Options)

ID Number: #35846
Dear Mayor Elorza:

Please advertise for Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services (3 Year Contract with 2
One-Year Renewal Options) at the board meeting of 03/28/2022.

Funds are budgeted in Account Code 101-302-53420 and the cap is $3,000,000.

FY 2023 - $1,000,000 (Pending Budget Approval)
FY 2024 - $1,000,000 (Pending Budget Approval)
FY 2025 - $1,000,060 (Pending Budget Approval)
(Pending Budget Approval in FY23, FY24 & FY25).

Bids are to be opened on 04/25/2022.

Respectfully Submitted,

Hot TN

Colonel Hugh T. Clements, Jr. Financial Approval:
Chief of Police

Pursuant to RIGL Sec. 45-55-5(c). and given the bi-weekly scheduling of the Board of Contract & Supply, 1, the Associate
Director of Purchasing, have determined that the twenty-one (21) day limitation must be waived for this advertisement. The
new maxirum number of days prior to the opening of bids is 28,

Alejandro Tirado, Director of Purchasing

Public Safety Complex | 325 Washington Street | Providence, RI 02903
401-272-3121 phone | 401-243-6464 fax | 401-831-3456 TDD




OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SAFETY
Steven M. Paré, Commissioner of Public Safety | Jorge O. Elorza, Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO: Alejandro Tirado
Director of P irlg -
O
FROM; Commissioner-Sfeven M/ Paré

Providence Department of Public Safety

DATE: June 10, 2022

SUBJECT:  Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services/RFP No. 35846

Attached you will find the vendor evaluation regarding the above-referenced RFP that
was submitted by the committee for your review and processing.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or if you require any further
information.

PROVIDENCE THE CREATIVE CAPITAL
Public Safety Complex | 325 Washington Street | Providence, RI 02503
401-243-6021 phone | 4011-243-6444 fax
www.providencerl.gov



Vendor Evaluation - Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services - REP#35846

EVALUATION AND SELECTION

The proposals were reviewed by a committee consisting of Joseph DePina Chief Operating Officer for the Mayor,
Steven Paré Commissioner of Public Safety, Elaine Richards Deputy Commissioner of Public Safety, Patrick
Butler Municipal Court Administrator, Leo Perrotta Director of Public Works, Captain Luis SanLucas, and Liza
Farr Curbside Administrator. Additionally, the computer hardware and software components of the proposals
were evaluated by the Public Safety Information Technology Department {Gregory Haroian and Byron Monge)
for compatibility and compliance to the City’s palicies and procedures.

Technical Review: The technical review is broken into two phases:

1. Phase 1 — Review of Vendor Submitted Technical Proposal: The Technical Review Committee
individually reviewed and scored the Vendor’s submitted proposal.

A total of 70 points were available in this phase. Vendors that scored a minimum of 45 of the 70 (75%)
available points advanced to the Cost Proposal stage. Technical Proposals scoring Iess than 45 points did
not advance to the Cost Proposal stage and did not have the cost component considered, and the proposal
was dropped from firther consideration. There were no proposals that scored less than 45 points.

All vendors moved to the cost review phase.
Evaluation Resuits:

‘The following table displays the collective summary of the committee’s scores:

TOTAL
T2 DUNCAN
IPOSSIBLL CONDUENT
TECHNICAL PROPOSAL POINTS SYSTEMS SOLUTIONS
ALL PURCHASING FORMS COMPLETE 5 3.6 4.9 3.7
QUALIFICATIONS AND RELEVANT EXPERIENCE 20 12.3 19.0 15.7
PROJECT APPROACH AND SCOPE OF WORK
NARRATIVE 30 20.3 251 24.1
PROPOSED PROJECT SCHEDULE 5 2.6 39
REFERENCES 10 5.6 8.1
_COST PROPOSAT/UMAX OF 25 POINT
MBE/WBE/VBE PARTICIPATION 0
TOTAL POSSIBLE POINT 1o il 855
Rank 3 1
Cost summary:
T2 CONDUENT | DUNCAN SOLUTIONS
SYSTEMS

Per Citation — Year 1 $3.69 $2.80 $3.21

Per Citation Cost — Year 2 $3.69 $2.86 $3.31

Per Citation Cost — Year 3 $3.69 32.92 $3.31

Automated Delinquent Citation $1.00
Delinguent C1tat10r11 Collections — Tier 25% 18% 18%
Delinquent Cltatmr; Collections — Tier 259 22 59 13%

iofs



Vendor Evaluation — Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services — REP#35846

Additional considerations:

T2 SYSTEMS CONDUENT DUNCAN SYSTEMS
$194 PER HANDHELD PER
MONTH AND §5,215 PER POS
EQUIPMENT CHARGES 0 0 SYSTEM PER MONTH
Seamless Transition with
New System no conversion or startup
Integration, problems. Current
Training and Contract Expired 5/31/22
Development Renewal Required if new New System Integration,
Time. Requires vendor is Awarded bid Training and Development
OPERATIONAL conversion of untii system is Time. Requires conversion of
CONSIDERATIONS data. operational. data.

Based on the Technical Proposal Evaluations and the Cost Proposals, the committee recommends the award for
the Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services be given to Conduent. Conduent is not only
the lowest bidder over the three-year period, but they are by far the vendor that will provide the city a seamless
transition while avoiding any development, integration, conversion, or training delays. Additionally, because
other companies would be starting from scratch, the city would have to continue to pay Conduent on a monthly
basts until a new vendor was fully operational which could be upwards to one year or more resulting in an
additional cost of $1 million dollars or more to the City.

There are outstanding issues for Conduent to resolve prior to entering a contract for parking services:

They must agree and conform to the City’s Information Technology recommendations and Cybersecurity
regulations.

Provide improvements to their solution with automatic upgrades consistent to industry standards.
Provide handheld repiacements plan on an annual basis or as new models are released.

Provide access to the permitting database for Police Officers to query.

Providence an electronic system to manage temporary/guest/overnight residential parking.
Software (fuzzy) to correct errors in data input.

Provide paper stock ticket books.

LT. DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATIONS - The city has standardized on currently supported Microsoft
platforms including Windows OS desktop, Microsoft Office, Windows Server OS, and browsers. The vendor
must provide a solution on current and supported Microsoft platforms and will continue to upgrade their product
to maintain interoperability with new Microsoft releases.

For example, if Microsoft ends support for a browser, or browser version, the vendor must certify their software
will work with upcoming supported versions prior to at least 90 days of end of support. Also, If Microsoft ends

20f5



Vendor Evaluation — Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services — RFP#35846

support for a Desktop OS, the vendor must certify their software will work with upcoming supported versions
prior to at least 90 days of end of support

Interoperability with Microsoft platforms without modification or compatibility mode is necessary. Software

must also comply with W3C web browser standards and continue to meet upgrades.

Proposals reviewed and scored based upon the following criteria by the Technical Review Committee. The

committee evaluated and scored all proposals on an individual basis. The following table notes the actual scores
for each member:

Proposals were
evalnated and
scored individually
by the Committee

TOTAL
POSSIBLL
POINTS

T
DiPina

8. Paré

E Patrick

Richards Butler

L.
Perrotta

San
Lucas

TOTAL
AVERAGE

L. Farr POINTS

TECHNICAL
CRITERIA

PURCHASING
FORMS .~
COMPLETE

T2 SYSTEMS

36

CONDUENT

4.9

DUNCAN
SOLUTONS

37

QUALIFICATION

AND RELEVANT -
EXPERIENCE . -

g

T2 SYSTEMS

i5

15

i0 i4

10

12

123

CONDUENT

20

20

20 20

15

18

19.0

DUNCAN
SOLUTIONS

15

19

16

PROJECY .. .
APPROACH AND
SCOPE OF
WORK -

NARRATIVE - -

15 16

15.7

T2 SYSTEMS

20

20

2 20

20

22

203

CONDUENT

30

36

25 39

25

26

251

DUNCAN
SOLUTIONS

25

25 -

20 24

20

PROPOSED .

PROJECT 7

SCHEDULE =

25

24.1

T2 SYSTEMS

2.6

CONDUENT

DUNCAN
SOLUTIONS

39

3of5




Vendor Evaluation — Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services — RFP#35846

FPropesals were
evaluated and
scored
individually by
the Committee

TOTAL
POSSIBL
E

POINTS

J

DiPina

Paré

E.

Patric

L.
Perrotta

Total
Average

REFERENCES

5

Richards

Points

T2 SYSTEMS

i0

10

9.6

CONDUENT

8

6.6

DUNCAN
SOLUTIONS

10

8.1

TOTAL
POSSIBLE
TECHNICAL
POINTS PRIOR
TO COST
PROPOSAL &
MBE/WBE/VBE
CONSIDERATI
ON

70

TZ SYSTEMS

49

45

45

47

48

48.3

CONDUENT

68

70

63

70

36

60.6

DUNCAN
SOLUTIONS

60

54

48

54

51

55.6

4 of 5




Vendor Evaluation — Parking Citation Processing and Delinquent Collection Services — RFP#35846

Proposals reviewed and scored based upon the following criteria by the Technical Review Committee, The
committee met to evaluate and discuss all proposals. The following table notes the compiled notes and comments
from the technical Comumittee.

STAFF QUALIFICATIONS

Compiled Technical Review Committee Comments

T2 SOLUTIONS

- 10 years established

CONDUENT

- Qualified Staff handles numerous city parking systems

- Current vendor for City of Providence

- 40 Years of parking management with 18 years of service to the City of Providence
-Ability to handle large quantity of citations annually

DUNCAN SOLUTIONS

= Qualified Staff

CAPABILITY, CAPACITY AND . -
QUALIFICATION OF THE OFFEROR
AND/OR SUBCONTRACTORS . .
WHERE APPROPRIATE

- 30 Years of experience

T2 SYSTEMS

- One major client (Allentown Parking Authority) 165,000 tickets annuaily
- Duncan Solutions is their access to NLETS data
- Utilizes Mobile Automatic License Plate Recognition {ALPR)

CONDUENT

- New resident and applicable permitting web portal system
- - Experience in city functions, seamless transition

- Fully integrated and web-based Citations Processing Systems{eTIMS} that provides self-

service for customers, reporting and real time data.

~ Large city permilting provider

- Additional services added to include Merge platform, Data Science and Analytics,
Dynamic Pricing and Curb Lane Management and Smart Loading Zone Management

DUNCAN SOLUTIONS

- Coordinated between two companies (Passport / Duncan)

- Strong experience with collections

-device not 5G

-Rellout will take 2 long period of time

-Partnered with Passport (reviews show there may be soms issues with flow problems)
- Have over 200 clients

REFERENCES

«- NLETS compatible

T2 8YSTEMS

- 3 references provided
- only service provider equal in size to the City of Providence was Alleatown Parking
Authority

CONDUENT.

-Large city permitting provider(Chicago, Cleveland, Dallas, Denver, San Francisco,
Washington DC

DUNCAN SOLUTIONS

-5 References provided for Duncan
- 3 References provided for Passport
-Large company owned by Navient

50f5




SNOLLITIOS NVONNG

LNINANGD

I oot

S3UI0G B[GISS0d [EIOL,

uaijedionied 3ga/38m/asin

(530104 (021231 Wi S3uod 51 JO pIoysaIyd WinLuI
J2au Ji pa10ds Ajug) 1a6png pun 1500 :josadoid 1507

S| SiuI0g [eoyaR), 9|giss0d (B0,

SsougIainy

a|npayas ysloud pasedold

BAJRLIEN JICH JO adodg pue yzeolddy 30afoid

B0UR:adX3 JUBABIBY PUE LUD[IEIIIEND

!
QE
<7

%

Madwo) $two4 Fuiseysind iy

SIN31SAS ZL

SL10d 315504

ELDD) [eYIa )




Ty \uwsw%%

08'/89'ETB'E seaf1ad 00705 VLT 0D LSYIEYSE 00'0ST'ISTY
STIBL wiaysAs ajes jo jujod Jad 175 .
O7TEE e sod pray puey aad veT Ajjenuus suoRyd §00GET. U paseq Bupiig Affenuue STONRID 0No°06 uo paseq Builg
s)sih Joddns jenuue £
Ajfenuue SHol J30R JO 5950 S
uocpe3r Jad g5 10 % Jo Jajealn {E3lod UoNed STSWOD]
S0+ %ET 0s't 3 234 Aa3UIUIAUDT BIRD HpAD
WOEE el %BST 7 idlf - a9 uopoajjol
%8 %8BT %BST sualpFlo] uonReyy wenbugsg
aspon s2d 00T 58310 JUBNDUYBC pRleWIoIaY
QUOSLETY § IEE $ OODOD'SSE § 28T S ooBsTiIer & &9'e 3 £ 4834 - panss| UOREUD 134
OO0SL'ELY § O IE'E S Q0pos’isE & 68T 5 0005TI%Y § 69°€E H 7 deap - panssl Uoheps Jad
00'0SLETY § IEE S 00'D00'0SE $ 087 $ 00°05T'I%F § 69°F S T J2dj - panss| UOHENS Jad
) s o8 E o sjulod 2|qissod jejo)
g
€2 {Sanod (po0YIs] Ui spod ¢ Jo pioysalyy Winugu
188W i paioss Ajug) 130png pup 1507 psedeld 1507
8y Sutod [ESIt30 [B[HISE0g (30,
8 $A3UDL3Y [+
t g w|npayas g pasedoiq v
oz BARELEN 310 Jo 2dodg pue Yyaeoiddy 1aloid £
ST Baualiadx] JUBAB{aY PUE UCREDYIENT 4
£ 818)dw:0] sunod Fuiseyding fy T
SNOLLNTOS NYINAQ ANINGNGD SIWZLSAS Z2 s1ui04 siglssog BUEIIG [BNUY3a ),




2207 '8 gm0
| WFIEto NV LAY F/hD
AL pgre i sl

7

$I104 315504 [E304

vanednRied IMAAAM/3EN

{1104 (D3UY5aL U1 STUI00 G JC plOGsaIy] WHiLID

& | yoatl fi patods Ajup) JaBpng pun IS0 HuSedold 1809

49 @Fws
7z z
£Z Iz
[

97 bk

| Syutod [eAlUY3a) AjqIssod JeoL

74 o/

SeouRisjay

A /

2npayas Pafold pasodoly

KA

INGELIEN I0/A JO 90035 puUE LoeoIddy 1=9(01d

&f

aduaddxg JUen3[al PUE BoResyIEnD

£ 4

239|EWoT SULO] BUEEL ST ||V

SNOLLATOS NYONRA

ANINGNGT

sUI0d 2)q1550d

ELIBILTS [BIIUYDRE




CX

S5

5

(

e &

S

A5

A

L

/7

a/

L&

S

<2/

SES

¢

2%

SNOLLMIOS NYONNQ

S

1NINANDD

k1Uind 3|ryIss0d [BI0L

voneddiped 39A/IBM/IBIN

o¥

{51U104 [D31UYI3 ] UF SO Gp Jo DIDYSSIYT WRiUL
132w fi paaoss Ajug) 19Bpng puo 3507 ;jpsodosd 1500

SO |BDIUYDRL B[GESSOd {EIOL

Li
a/

592U343)ay

/

BINpayas Daloid pasodoly

I

a1 N IO Jo adods pue yaeosddy paolg

P!

33uUala0X3 JUensjoy puUBR LOREHEND

-

2dwor swic Fuiseydind ||y

SINZLISAS €L

S04 2qiS50d

E|I@YL [EUYDE L

SIDIAHIS NOLLOITIOD LNINDITIC ANY DNISSIDOH NOLLVYLID DNINEYd 9PBSE "ON d4d




\P\NpM - O\ .\@

00T U0 HQIssod [BI0),

s udiRaIed 38A/3AM/I8IN

= {53610 [D3IUY53L Ul SIUIG0 Sp JO PIOYsaiT WU

2aaw ji pasoas Aun) 125png puo 1505 (osodosd 3507

SI010d JeIIEYTaL J|qIssad 0L

SEIUIDJAR S

3|NEaYas a[01d pasodoid I3

FAIRELIEN $I0M J0 20025 pue Yoeoiddy 12alold 3

QT

35UaH90x%] FUBnIiaY PUE LORBEIRIEnD 4

Qv
S
¥4
Sl 9l

B|0WCT SLI0S SUSeLZINd IV T

5 =)

S04 S[g1ss0d S0 [EarIaL

SNOLLNTOS NYONAT ANINANQD




LL

NNGN\M\@ |

0z

L5

HT4

ST

uesung

08 174 001 S]UIOd @}(ISSOd |e101
0 0 g uoizedidilied 3gA/38M/39W
(304 jeojungaay,
ETH# /4 57 Ul S3d G¥ $O POYS8IYY WNWUIW 183
Ji 21008 AjuQ) 193png 1§ 1500 :|escdoid 150D
L5 0s [+74 SIUID |BMUYIS ] S|GISS04 |BIo]
4 8 ot Ss3ouUIBITY
S & g 3npayas 1w3loag posodoid
9z (44 o€ anleLIEN N0/ J0 ado|s pue yoeoxddy evlcld
8T Fa 0z 30U3LadXT JUBAS|SY g SLUOHEIYLEND
" ¥ g sWLIod Buiseyound v
uanpuo) HER Y sied BLIDIID [B3UIYO2
Sel a|tissog R [BaUIYI9 L

$9IIALBS UOI3199}00 3nbulaq pue SuIssad04d USIIEN) Suplied 9P8SE ON d4Y




Liza Farr g days ago

1 did do my scoring, thaugh ! did not check the document completions, thinking that Algjandro could speak to that
best. | am not sure haw to grade their costs as well, since they are not ail in the same format,

Who can do the cost proposal scoring?

Without the cast, | scored them as Duncan/Passport with 65, T2 with 50, and Conduent with 30.

| also listed out some questions, bath for us internally, and a couple that would be great to ask the bidders though -
I'm not sure if that's allowed.

Scoring.xisx
Exce! Spreadsheet - Download




O
UL Yk paIOM
Oty BS{E SUOBUIOS PUY O] SUEBW JBYI0 yinoIyy
N0 PalEE | PUR 1UDE asie Ja10 34} ‘papuosdal
AU VUL U saruaade aased Ao 10N

Ry § o Buitphians et BT
SHIB(I BARY UBYY pUR JICdmEIA daE B) SABY [iES 104
83 "UORE||doe e d FUDE) IU0LSHD BpTRL Joy
5300 W 231 30U JyTILsan paiepdn s; JupAtaas
*SUDND B4l IARY 3,USB0P pue "I]d dn Joo| AweuAp
PUE BUjynew A2zny 9ABY 3,US30P OS]V SIS
B50L BABY O 0AAL J2UI0 DU} 215 ‘SUOPEIP jO SIS
FJupizays ‘suopend Jusiadeuews 1niiad - umo Ryl
U0 55338 LRI SISIGISND YeIN \Inw apnpi; Lusang

PG siyLye 0T
eed (B3 B 5 Y3y WwalsAs vonesjjdde ywad 2uoes
JawI0ISRD aAgl 3,000 A3YY 14I0NE WS S Fufpinosd
10} SUTHEDLHEND Y3 JO 30| B 3ABY OP AUjELad
BUE JeunipPE st 2duaadxa Juswadeuets giny
{5

uanpug)

dsivod fened sielogie om moy pue 5{313uediad jegm T
FANSI0U .1 3R] D407 SITRUAR 1,UOP | ING SIOpURA OML JARY ABUL

59

10 CHuY} puEk [ sajuedins oMy BYY 0T
MGY LAMOR JiB4 OF 3.n5 SUPE Jans SSUJUIEM 20§ ‘pood 5) ped
SUDRIR||C] DR ING *TIP{SUMD ALDS AABY SIOP UrDUAG Y30
'saauayadxe amysed aynb JiRISAD "papuCHsDs 5aLIAJR: I

|2301 SYIUOH §*b.. 30 PINOM 3 0F ‘dr 18133 ByS 350 nod Fupunsse §
t} 3ng “Ael o Xeom PUEIRS D] SIYSRY pue Avenuel uf
sPEs sujlaWR pasodord Tng Binpatps wafusd pesodoid pejlelap

SUMOp BE
doup pue "dn Xo0| JweuAp ‘Suiydiei Axzny ‘Bupjeys "Hd1 ‘fed
ashtold o1} 1838 2)E suepdo Juawied jeuaydo JBWEEP aUL

SBRI JAYI0 5T
pue puzpod Ut Ammes/aled yim suone @iyl M 20u3)sRdRg
‘siaishs Fupsixe uodn Bumo.duy Alleayiands aounpadxe
33 |2 351 GS[R "WHRASR PUR [EUCRIPDE 5| 80US|Ia0NE Bd1

i5
IWAUWDT beIUng

13BL Lo paseq

Anoa pue pquinu 3juuad e 3yesauald pue wioy Jaded 2 asn
o3 Azs B 2913 5] J3unoase ue Junean uosad A Inoyam
05 Op O WayLJof ABM B 253y 510 “Way) 10§ fje 3 sndut

01 aney SEBP B G FNSoN 2p1acad oA 0 JuojedjUde
riad B 20g vt sem 2 109 B s D) 00| 3] S0P JEYM,
£33{5 ADUBASS] 341 AL UM

sluefpdde pue SiRE USBMIAN 1243 YIAAPR MOKE ADA 0
GULEd YIS Y3aY) OF A oY 03 Saao

32104 pausojiun temaal o moje oL AR e B1HT 5]

233 5520010 USOITIA|D 315 0K 0 SMou

LE3UNRG “WialsAt JuRteAed vopen syodssed Yinoap
w2l i3 204 Juided dn pua op AU § JRUL OS ~JE YA
uogesdsIu] 3487 AJES) 3IR5UR NOA OP MOH (UE3URG 01
HodsTeq (oY JBSURLISNW SAYE PUB “SUORIDH0T YIN0IE
D8 350U 1B 32H0R € JOJ Y HOO) JACY H0M LY SA0P IBUM

2714
Sjulod SAUeE §

7Eo8ed  snyLRI005 03 MOU XPL 5T

o5
13

SSUMIRI0 )} BURIDISITUEIP pue e [T
UG HEJel) pies I5nEIng Laung | o 1eym pue sedetos
PUE Ysed Op 3, URD ABYY ples Aay) osje a sesaoid Appmb
P{NO3 [ IBGR AUKLO sjoR 2unndip Auawadeuew Jued
- UME J1ag3 uo sTupn op 03 8jdond 10) AlGe Ul Ljede
puy "SuRISmos op O3 JeIS 1Y) SUIR3aU JNOYHM UMD
NG U0 Op LY 3 YIS SLIPAPL ST 3{QRIRUBISAT MUK
PUE ‘Y spodal pue dujddet aiyl pay| | st AjeagpRds
BupAue jetopdadE pUZ QAREADHE], ML 3NS5 10N

1 SEM 3B 3G QAR JUEATIAL PUE |ELUOIPRE 5| HdTV 0T

s
SUBLHLG]

oL
ot

0g

nodsEed pue i

14

LIOBSSEY/UEDUNG

ISUGRSINYD

SINIOd TIBISS0L WIOL
uoledp(eg A8A/39M/3TN

1 pasoss Ajup) 198pna pue 3507 Gesodosd 3507
S04 PIULIAL HGESed 2301
SAHRIRERY 'S

agnpaiag wafolg pasotold

BARELIEN MOS pue Yieoaddy 1alosg g

AuuaURdxy WaAT[EY Pl VORRIYIEND T

a1wjdion suriod BuisERIng BV T



IUENPUOS

{53205 PUE SYIBU YSEP INOLIIM DU LI Sujp ieas
Y wis)qosd Aue 2Jayl 5] 0M IR S30p MOH ¢nuawded
Bupyied 104 TiGdsseA it SUOREARIL] 2UCH NOA BABY

LU] Wawy Jaa 0} 4y SWwia pue ‘apdoad wioyy suogeaydde
w1 Jupfes jog 1ujodmala Buisn SNUUGY PINOM 3M 05 JApIS

Bripe; RUWIOISAD 8 3B 10U 520D ddH Y3 LU0 nOA ue]

JUBIEWE) UERg U

£PMq yoea Ag paplaod yms Xag Xao|

au3 Yaim pood Juaunedap Ainseal) syl s)
(3w 10y 51 6 pugy 3 (IyEa.g [ap

23241 5] "uando FUpeL JaLioisna A aAey
1,20p A3y asneag asuensst Hunad 3y 4o e
1y Juerjduio-uou Afenuassa 5| juanpuo]

{uedunp/iodssed) ;3UAE a3AIRS fatGiEng
SA} B 01198000 WHYY PARY 0} MBS
3 514D ‘St pau am og eaieid Ag sBujy
6 %00} 63 Ydnoua pood ARUaLING YAl §I

HH S WL

wanpey



o
i gaiom o

v b1 mAERG|IT em e e T PN g T
it ol 1405 K0 ) VULV HA R pan e s iy

E]
9 P P gim curdwims oug ay g

pasdnarnd

‘Popuscler
e

Lt Gk H

BOUTIEEN W32 A0 TR POTIM 1 YN UR ATttt
ng

£ PUE D514 (B S B i Ripraie
o Kt
Tyt 124 odn1 g Ui SsAUIWITHu0p nSLEATH

269 8140 0 31 1y e ot e i iEREAd
13

U BSIEEY | LRI RO 4 T AR NOA U

v vapeing
AP P4 40 QA S w e s b snnd o mcn

OF:0P OL U] £em 1 mingh 1 20 AR gy IE Y N
0} 3arg YR IR0 ErTvers Sptaosdned g usneapds
SKiAd 50105 K VT2 430 R BRSO SR TUAL

2930w TN e a4 o

AN JE U I B RO
Ay, o R
U8 PO UTE 0D KL

s, 1nn R 107 hisled £ UK 0 AT T D ek

Fo e

2RI A g raraeq vany

T POTT MTUICHR ARV LIL 45T
JHi 10} 40 it 3] ayesy o

23017 o up g eI niend s wary
L0 ke meb T Y a0

ER GG e e iRT B PARpSeD

{uuopfredared) i a aajant sainisas
B0 S EAIES NG PR ) e
w520 Wy e a5 Z0an da S
En3os) a1egFnous pastijumams dnl 1

EEATEL Y

A

beding ez,

wtten Armmny

Tuoseng

ot U 2SO THOL
0L TR DSALGTAICS JRASIIMT R

05
'

U DA ML YR BT awkep g SIRID AL NP OE
hin e g pen gedmajn. g o1 1ae s sk ap purdn soelE s Bugses ey gy dvd U 43150 0 T ikt (41 TP
qurns - e

o O Yisd B

g e jrad T W Awnss prpa 6 Pagiese
WIS YT R SRR PR 4T G100 U

Pt UEiNw AT 1A% L GR0P STy WIS
L L e st
B0 AT IR (U KU - s T
RIS DN IR AL AR IO

AT 67 My G 51
ved je 0 +uy 8 PR
143K PR
20, e 3] 10561 N B0 KRNy AL
pur Aruogipps 5 e vt i
s &5
enpny ey Ursung

eras - iz g4y it op o mdnadd vy A

sam pis Syras vaeoda; pun Raadites ey pI | RAGEATIMY
BaUE SUEREID JUT ANTLARIE, MY RIE BN

HTHRIRRARG WOATIA JSTMRI S INIONAPY § KAV DF

3]
T

oL atind epsgins MRS 0L,
o alinragey g

< aprpragasarg padory

o« AR JADE U SSY BTG

P IR SRR R P MORIAENG T

5 Rt o Fupratgand V0



